
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Ortega, Vice-Chair;  

Gilmore, Kniech, Lopez, New

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, November 28, 2018, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a contract with B.I. Incorporated for 

$5,000,000 and for three years for electronic offender 

monitoring services and equipment, citywide 

(201844994).

18-1351

Consent Items

Amends Article VIII, Chapter 2 of the Denver Revised 

Municipal Code (DRMC) to update procedures and 

transfer governance of the Crime Prevention and Control 

Commission from the Department of Human Services to 

the Department of Public Health and Environment.

18-1267

Amends a contract with Colorado Coalition for the 

Homeless by adding $1,212,000 for a new total of 

$3,576,000 and one year for a new end date of 12-31-19 

for coordinated outreach services to homeless youth and 

adults, citywide (SOCSV- 2016-31776-02).

18-1345

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13345
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13261
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13339


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, November 28, 2018

Amends a revenue contract with School District No. 1 

(Denver Public Schools) by adding $703,202.63 for a new 

total of $1,292,382.13 for provision by the Denver Police 

Department of School Resource Officers at various 

Denver Public School locations citywide. No change to 

contract duration (201736749-01).

18-1361

Amends a contract with Mental Health Center of Denver 

by adding $450,000 for a new total of $1,750,000 and 

one year for a new end date of 12-31-19 for housing and 

treatment services for 75 chronically homeless individuals 

with co-occurring serious mental illness and substance 

use disorders, citywide (SOCSV- 2016-31657-03).

18-1373

Amends a contract with Catholic Charities and Community 

Services of the Archdiocese of Denver Inc. by adding 

$866,000 for a new total of $2,482,200 and one year for 

a new end date of 12-31-19 for overnight shelter services 

for up to 200 women per night at the Samaritan House 

Women's Shelter at 6240 Smith Road in Council District 8 

(SOCSV- 2016-301653-02).

18-1376

Approves a contract with Innovative Interfaces 

Incorporated for $1,200,000 and for five years for 

licensing and use of the Polaris Integrated Library System 

software for customers to check out books and other 

materials and for staff to track fees for lost items, 

maintain the catalog of books, and other functions, for 

the Denver Public Library (BOOKS-201841390).

18-1377

Approves a contract with OCLC Inc. for $1,375,000 and 

for five years for subscriptions and licensing to databases 

including WorldCat, QuestionPoint, and WorldShare 

Interlibary Loan Services for use by patrons of the Denver 

Public Library (BOOKS-201842537).

18-1378

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13355
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13367
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13370
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13371
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13372


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, November 28, 2018

Amends a contract with ShotSpotter Inc. by adding 

$806,250 for a new total of $2,771,159 and one year for 

a new end date of 12-31-19 for ShotSpotter Flex Gunfire 

location, alert and analysis equipment in various 

locations, citywide (201525310-03).

18-1391

Page 3 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13385

