
Safety Committee
February 24

Chief Paul M. Pazen



Outline

• Overview of system

• Data

• Amendment

2



3



How ShotSpotter Works

Sensors throughout the coverage areas detect and locate the sounds of gunfire

4



Published Gunfire Alerts

• Alerts are reviewed and 
published to our officers within 
45-60 seconds of the gunfire

• ShotSpotter Insight is used by:
• Patrol Officers
• Analysts
• Detectives
• Command Staff

5



ShotSpotter Data

Key Impacts:
• Awareness of crime
• Safety
• Potential for future gunfire cases

Without ShotSpotter:
• Decreased response to gun crimes
• Decreased case clearance

Gun crime and access to firearms 
continues to plague our community, 
especially our marginalized 
populations.

518 Incidents 
that hit NIBIN

116 Guns 
Recovered 
from Alerts

2,851 
Associated 
Crimes

Over 85% of all 
ShotSpotter detections 
had no correlating 911 
call. 

In 2020:

6



Responding Rapidly to Victims

Oct, 2016 – District 2
• Two juveniles shot
• No accompanying 911 

call
• Officers found one 

deceased but were 
able to provide rapid 
aid to the second, 
saving his life

• Alerts were 
instrumental in piecing 
together events of the 
night

May, 2020 – District 1
• Middle-aged man shot 

multiple times
• No accompanying 911 

call
• Quickly rushed to 

Denver Health where 
treating physicians 
stated our rapid 
response saved his life

7



Amendment
• Amends the contract between CCD and ShotSpotter, Inc.

• Provides approximately 14 miles coverage area
• This does not add coverage area 

• Includes:
• Gunfire Detection, Location, Alert and Analysis equipment 

and services to DPD

• Adds an additional year through 12/31/2021
• Adds an appropriation of $835,438 for a contract total of 

$4,526,392
• Paid for through grant funding and general funds

8



Amendment

• ShotSpotter Respond is a cloud-based, subscription 
managed service with:

• warranty, repair, maintenance, and support services 
on all of its systems

• Includes web-based ShotSpotter Dispatch, 
ShotSpotter Respond, and ShotSpotter Insight 
applications 

9



Questions


	Safety Committee�February 24
	Outline
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	ShotSpotter Data
	Responding Rapidly to Victims
	Amendment
	Amendment
	Slide Number 10

